
Edinboro (1-6-2, 1-5-2 PSAC-W) -vs- California (PA) (2-5-2, 2-4-2 PSAC-W)
9/28/2022 at California, PA (Phillipsburg Complex)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: There were no penalties in this game.

Date: 9/28/2022
Attendance: 89
Stadium: Phillipsburg Complex
Officials: Referee, Ashley Smyda   Asst. Referee, Dave
Wytiaz   Justin Parnicza   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Edinboro 0 0 0
California (PA) 2 0 2

Edinboro 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 0 Lauriel, Kaylee 0 0 0 0 90
5 Enochs, Reece 2 2 0 0 44
9 Crossley, Clare 0 0 0 0 80
11 Malits, Megan 0 0 0 0 64
12 Felton, Madison 0 0 0 0 90
13 Weimer, Annie 0 0 0 0 73
14 Ball, Jillian 0 0 0 0 24
15 Boyk, Lexi 2 1 0 0 64
19 Kimple, Layne 0 0 0 0 38
23 Paxton, Haydn 1 1 0 0 90
33 Hays, Maggie 1 0 0 0 42

Substitutes
3 Meneses, Justina 0 0 0 0 14
4 Wilson, Haylee 0 0 0 0 14
6 Kalic, Jillian 0 0 0 0 0
7 Depew, Sophia 0 0 0 0 14
8 Sleith, Hadley 1 0 0 0 62
18 Tomko, Sarah 0 0 0 0 62
20 Watkins, Teaghan 0 0 0 0 12
24 Wissner, Morgan 0 0 0 0 0
25 Vogel, Emily 0 0 0 0 29
26 Grischow, Avery 1 0 0 0 62
27 Zabala, Virginia 0 0 0 0 14
31 Jackson, Jenna 0 0 0 0 9
35 Keidel, Devin 0 0 0 0 14

Totals 8 4 0 0 1005

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
0 Lauriel, Kaylee 90:00 2 7

Totals 2 7

California (PA) 2

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 Emily Ouimet 0 0 0 0 90
2 Lindsie Galbreath 3 3 1 0 90
3 Ashley Venezia 1 1 0 0 66
4 Juliana Cruz 4 3 0 0 60
7 Elisabeth Engle 0 0 0 0 79
10 Adriana Marina 1 1 0 0 47
15 Izabella DeGlopper 0 0 0 0 56
18 Hannah Morton 0 0 0 0 90
22 Courtney Lindgren 0 0 0 0 26
23 Christyana Sims 0 0 0 0 76
30 Katey Bern 0 0 0 0 90

Substitutes
6 Cora Wilkins 0 0 0 0 21
11 Bella Gilberto 0 0 0 0 11
16 Lily Hansen 0 0 0 0 24
17 Reagan Bromiley 0 0 0 0 11
19 Joelle Jenkins 0 0 0 0 21
21 Kaylee Elwood 1 1 1 0 34
24 Claire Mercurio 1 0 0 0 32
25 Miranda Frank 0 0 0 0 24
28 Soraya Gibbs 0 0 0 0 19
33 Catherine Bowers 0 0 0 0 25

Totals 11 9 2 0 992

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Emily Ouimet 90:00 0 4

Totals 0 4

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Edinboro 3 5 8
California (PA) 6 5 11

Saves By Period
Edinboro 3 4 7
California (PA) 2 2 4

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Edinboro 1 2 3
California (PA) 2 1 3

Fouls By Period
Edinboro 6 4 10
California (PA) 0 7 7

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
11:11 CAL-W Lindsie Galbreath Gathered ball right outside of net and s

41:52 CAL-W Kaylee Elwood
CAL-W Kaylee Elwood PENALTY KICK GOAL,
goal number 1 for season.



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
00:00 BORO Lauriel, Kaylee at goalie for Edinboro.
00:00 CAL-W Emily Ouimet at goalie for California (PA).
01:12 BORO Shot by BORO Enochs, Reece, SAVE Emily Ouimet.
02:14 CAL-W Shot by CAL-W Juliana Cruz, SAVE Lauriel, Kaylee.
03:23 BORO Corner kick by BORO Hays, Maggie [03:23].
-- BORO Foul on Edinboro.
09:09 CAL-W Corner kick by CAL-W Adriana Marina [09:09].
11:11 CAL-W GOAL by CAL-W Lindsie Galbreath (FIRST GOAL), goal number 2 for season.

Edinboro 0, California (PA) 1
-- CAL-W *Gathered ball right outside of net and scored to the right of the goal
-- BORO Foul on Edinboro.
13:51 BORO BORO substitution: Grischow, Avery for Enochs, Reece.
13:51 BORO BORO substitution: Sleith, Hadley for Kimple, Layne.
13:51 BORO BORO substitution: Tomko, Sarah for Ball, Jillian.
-- BORO Foul on Edinboro.
18:23 CAL-W Shot by CAL-W Lindsie Galbreath, SAVE Lauriel, Kaylee.
20:29 CAL-W Corner kick by CAL-W Adriana Marina [20:29].
24:08 BORO Shot by BORO Grischow, Avery BLOCKED.
-- BORO Foul on Edinboro.
25:32 CAL-W CAL-W substitution: Kaylee Elwood for Courtney Lindgren.
25:32 CAL-W CAL-W substitution: Claire Mercurio for Adriana Marina.
26:16 CAL-W Shot by CAL-W Juliana Cruz, SAVE Lauriel, Kaylee.
28:14 BORO BORO substitution: Vogel, Emily for Hays, Maggie.
28:51 BORO Shot by BORO Boyk, Lexi, SAVE Emily Ouimet.
31:07 BORO BORO substitution: Keidel, Devin for Malits, Megan.
31:07 BORO BORO substitution: Zabala, Virginia for Boyk, Lexi.
-- BORO Foul on Edinboro.
35:32 BORO BORO substitution: Jackson, Jenna for Wissner, Morgan.
35:32 CAL-W CAL-W substitution: Catherine Bowers for Juliana Cruz.
39:57 CAL-W Shot by CAL-W Claire Mercurio WIDE RIGHT.
41:52 CAL-W CAL-W Kaylee Elwood PENALTY KICK GOAL, goal number 1 for season.

Edinboro 0, California (PA) 2
-- BORO Foul on Edinboro.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 CAL-W

For CAL-W: #1  Emily Ouimet, #2  Lindsie Galbreath, #4  Juliana Cruz, #7  Elisabeth Engle, #16 Lily Hansen, #21
Kaylee Elwood, #18 Hannah Morton, #24 Claire Mercurio, #25 Miranda Frank, #30 Katey Bern, #33 Catherine
Bowers.

45:00 BORO
For BORO: #0  Lauriel, Kaylee, #3  Meneses, Justina, #4  Wilson, Haylee, #8  Sleith, Hadley, #9  Crossley, Clare, #11
Malits, Megan, #12 Felton, Madison, #13 Weimer, Annie, #15 Boyk, Lexi, #18 Tomko, Sarah, #23 Paxton, Haydn.

48:12 BORO Shot by BORO Boyk, Lexi HIGH.
49:05 CAL-W Shot by CAL-W Lindsie Galbreath, SAVE Lauriel, Kaylee.
52:37 BORO Header Shot by BORO Enochs, Reece, SAVE Emily Ouimet.
53:03 BORO Corner kick by BORO Enochs, Reece [53:03].
55:08 CAL-W Offside against California (PA).
-- CAL-W Foul on California (PA).
57:12 CAL-W CAL-W substitution: Adriana Marina for Claire Mercurio.
-- BORO Foul on Edinboro.
59:25 BORO BORO substitution: Enochs, Reece for Wilson, Haylee.
59:25 BORO BORO substitution: Grischow, Avery for Meneses, Justina.
59:25 CAL-W CAL-W substitution: Christyana Sims for Kaylee Elwood.
60:03 CAL-W Shot by CAL-W Juliana Cruz WIDE LEFT.
60:16 CAL-W CAL-W substitution: Soraya Gibbs for Catherine Bowers.
62:05 CAL-W Shot by CAL-W Juliana Cruz, SAVE Lauriel, Kaylee.
-- CAL-W Foul on California (PA).
62:57 BORO Shot by BORO Hays, Maggie HIGH.
65:52 BORO BORO substitution: Kimple, Layne for Hays, Maggie.
65:52 BORO BORO substitution: Ball, Jillian for Crossley, Clare.
67:01 BORO BORO substitution: Vogel, Emily for Malits, Megan.



67:01 BORO BORO substitution: Watkins, Teaghan for Boyk, Lexi.
67:28 BORO Corner kick by BORO Hays, Maggie [67:28].
69:28 CAL-W CAL-W substitution: Cora Wilkins for Lily Hansen.
69:28 CAL-W CAL-W substitution: Joelle Jenkins for Miranda Frank.
69:28 CAL-W CAL-W substitution: Ashley Venezia for Juliana Cruz.
-- CAL-W Foul on California (PA).
71:22 BORO Shot by BORO Sleith, Hadley BLOCKED.
72:42 BORO BORO substitution: Felton, Madison for Weimer, Annie.
-- BORO Foul on Edinboro.
75:51 BORO BORO substitution: Depew, Sophia for Sleith, Hadley.
75:51 BORO BORO substitution: Crossley, Clare for Ball, Jillian.
75:51 BORO BORO substitution: Hays, Maggie for Tomko, Sarah.
77:41 CAL-W Shot by CAL-W Adriana Marina, SAVE Lauriel, Kaylee.
-- BORO Foul on Edinboro.
78:47 CAL-W Shot by CAL-W Ashley Venezia, SAVE Lauriel, Kaylee.
79:00 BORO BORO substitution: Malits, Megan for Vogel, Emily.
79:00 BORO BORO substitution: Boyk, Lexi for Watkins, Teaghan.
79:00 CAL-W CAL-W substitution: Izabella DeGlopper for Elisabeth Engle.
79:00 CAL-W CAL-W substitution: Reagan Bromiley for Adriana Marina.
79:00 CAL-W CAL-W substitution: Bella Gilberto for Soraya Gibbs.
79:40 CAL-W Corner kick by CAL-W Lindsie Galbreath [79:40].
-- CAL-W Foul on California (PA).
82:15 BORO Offside against Edinboro.
-- BORO Foul on Edinboro.
-- CAL-W Foul on California (PA).
-- CAL-W Foul on California (PA).
84:53 BORO Shot by BORO Paxton, Haydn, SAVE Emily Ouimet.
-- CAL-W Foul on California (PA).
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


